Brighter Solutions
TRUE DC Solar Isolator
SI
8 www.imopc.com             + sales@imopc.com             ( 01707 414 4442
AC vs DC Safe Switching
As any electrician is aware the nature of DC switching has to be considered with care because on disconnection an arc can occur that
is more arduous than that produced with an AC load because there is no zero point on DC. The nature of this arc means that design
considerations have to be made within the switch in order to quench this phenomenon; that not only includes significant contact gaps with

SI**PM64R* SI**BMDC64R* SI**PEL64R*
Rotary Handle Models with Lockable OFF
Part Number Configuration
NOTE:
For description of each mounting mechanism
please refer to pages 27 - 30.
IP ratings are for front panel and enclosed.
8 www.imopc.com             + sales@imopc.com             ( 01707 414 444 11
Switching Configurations
Type 2-pole
2-pole
4 parallel poles
4-pole
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input on top
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and
Output on top
SI16 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI25 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI32 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI38 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI40 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI55 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
Contacts
Wiring
Diagram
Switching
example
2 4
1 3
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -- +
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
Type 6-pole 2-pole
6 parallel poles 8-pole 2-pole
8 parallel poles
SI16 6 3H 8 4H
SI25 6 3H 8 4H
SI32 6 3H 8 4H
SI38 6 3H 8 4H
SI40 - - - -
SI55 - - - -